
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
November 4, 2008  
 
 
 
Ms. Beth Salak 
Director, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement 
Attention:  Tariff Section 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 
 
RE:  TL727 
 
Dear Ms. Salak: 
 
Attached for filing, please find the following revised pages for the Embarq Florida, Inc. General Exchange 
Tariff.  This filing is submitted with a proposed effective date of November 6, 2008.  The Company’s tariffs 
are available on its website at www2.embarq.com/tariffs. 
 

Section A2 Fifth Revised Sheet 95   
 
This filing introduces a new market trial for residence customers. 
 
Commission consideration and timely approval of these pages are respectfully requested.  If you have 
questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call Tamela Kelly at 850-599-1029. 
 
 
 Sincerely, 

 
 
 
 Mary L. Matthews 

 
cc: Tamela Kelly  
 Sandy Khazraee 
 Attachments 
 FL08-PC4 

Embarq Corporation 
EMBARQ.com 
Mailstop: KSOPKJ0502 
5454 W. 110th Street 
Overland Park, KS 66211 

Mary L. Matthews 
TARIFF ANALYST II 
Voice: (913) 345-7721 
Fax: (913) 345-6756 
Mary.L.Matthews@embarq.com



 

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
Embarq Florida, Inc. SECTION A2 
  Fifth Revised Sheet 95 
BY: John M. Felz Cancelling Fourth Revised Sheet 95 
 Director Effective: November 6, 2008 
 

GENERAL REGULATIONS 
 
J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd) 
 
 Early Life Market Trial Promotion 
 
 This Market Trial Promotion will be offered from November 6, 2008 through 

February 3, 2009. This promotion will be offered to randomly selected Residential 
Customers who have had service with the Company for 60 days or less, have a first 
month bill of $75.00 or more, and have subscribed to any Solutions Package and/or 
High Speed Internet and/or DISH Service.  The Company will contact these 
customers and inform them they will receive an invoice credit for up to $25.00 each 
on their first and second bills.    
 

 The credits will be up to the amount specified, but will not exceed the customer’s 
monthly charges (excluding long distance, taxes, surcharges, and other fees). 
 

 Eligible customers must not have had service disconnected for non-payment and 
must not have any past due bills for regulated services owed to the Company.  This 
promotion does not apply to moves, changes, or additions to an existing 
customer's service.  This promotion may not be combined with any other 
promotion. 
 

 Customers who meet the qualifications for this promotion and are not contacted by 
the Company will be awarded the promotion benefit upon request. 
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GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
 
Embarq Florida, Inc. SECTION A2 
  Fifth Fourth Revised Sheet 95 
BY: John M. Felz Cancelling Fourth Third Revised Sheet 95 
 Director Effective: November 6, 2008 October 3, 2008  
 

GENERAL REGULATIONS 
 
J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd) 
 
 This Page is Reserved for Future Use Early Life Market Trial Promotion 
 
 This Market Trial Promotion will be offered from November 6, 2008 through February 3, 

2009. This promotion will be offered to randomly selected Residential Customers who 
have had service with the Company for 60 days or less, have a first month bill of $75.00 or 
more, and have subscribed to any Solutions Package and/or High Speed Internet and/or 
DISH Service.  The Company will contact these customers and inform them they will 
receive an invoice credit for up to $25.00 each on their first and second bills.    
 

 The credits will be up to the amount specified, but will not exceed the customer’s monthly 
charges (excluding long distance, taxes, surcharges, and other fees). 
 

 Eligible customers must not have had service disconnected for non-payment and must not 
have any past due bills for regulated services owed to the Company.  This promotion does 
not apply to moves, changes, or additions to an existing customer's service.  This 
promotion may not be combined with any other promotion. 
 

 Customers who meet the qualifications for this promotion and are not contacted by the 
Company will be awarded the promotion benefit upon request. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 


